A
N LN II
,lrr, ,,,_,
N \ \ A
» 8
| |®
A 8 H.
N 58
W i £a
Y . za
L4 | =
L W =
.ll‘ ;..;-...,g_ o
- ‘\ g.-l —“:“"”. (Y : w
‘..._._.______””_ 2 3 %J
—————_______:_ _u . S
._.,..__g__..,, | :
(s : 2
| |

....




S

i
7
."

iy B

3 - B 4 {\
; r Demographics

R
' A

4 Travel Behavior

> T
Te + A

s

—




““gicalir irati.. s,
Stunning designs.

Introductions




Mumbai: India’s Commercial and Financial Capital

One of the world's

Top 10 centres

of commerce in terms of
global financial flow

Among The

Top 15 wealthiest
cities globally

Among The

Top 10 cities in
terms of billionaires

One of the fastest
growing cities in the

world in the number of
UHNWIs, expected to

double in 2015-25!

.................................>

(Approximately)

Confributes to
18.5%

of Foreign
tourists?

Source: 1.Knight & Frank, 2. Ministry of Tourism, 3. IBEF, 4. Ease of Living Index

~00®

Industrial Hub,
main
destination for

foreign
investment and
JVs

Houses multiple corporate
offices and other
organizations in various
sectors like BFSI, Telecom,
Consumer Durables,
FMCG and more

Home to
important
lilalelgleife]
institutions, such
as the RBI, the
BSE, the NSE of
India

Rated as the Top
real estate
destinations in
Asia®

Centre of
creativity and
consumption.

Hub for businesses
with national &
international
reach across
entertainment,
design, fashion,
tourism & jewellery

Tops the physical
infrastructure
segment amongst
all cities in India*

One of the
Busiest port
system in

Country

(Mumbai Port Trust
& JNPT)

16t most expensive
residential properties
market in the world!

TIMES COH



Mumbai Airport: Gateway to Mumbai City

Traffic

302 416 488

Million _ Milion . Million

.\ o 0

~50 mn. 950+ 100 destinations

flyers a year flights a day worldwide

TIMES COH



Why Your Brand Should Be Present At T2, Mumbai Airport?

* Mumbai Airport a
perfect captive setting

» Contributes close to
21% OF India’s flyers

» Traffic of more than 45
million passengers per
year

« T2- A highly
sophisticated and
captive media
environment

The Indian Traveller
45% - Business Travellers
55% - Leisure Travellers

Mumbai travellers are
affluent, urban , young
and love to travel & shop

73% of T2 Mumbai
travellers are aged
between 25-40 years

T2 - The ideal media for
targeting the elite SECA
+ target audience

Airports amongst the
top media on the
parameter of dwell
time

On an average 165

min dwell time at Inft.
terminal and 109 min
at domestic terminal

56% travellers
recommend brands
advertised at airports

T2 offers ideal dwell
time and receptive
target audience

. TIMES OOHC



Mumbai Airport Traffic

HONGKONG, COCHIN 4%

: 5%
JEDDAH, 3.4%
DUBAI, 18.5% SRR
7%

MUSCAT, 3.8%

AHMEDABAD

8%
DOHA, 4.2%

HYDERABAD
ABU DHABI, 5.6% 10% BANGALORE
LONDON, 6.9% 14%

CHENNAI

SINGAPORE, 6.4% 10%
BANGKOK, 6.5%

Source: CSIA, Apr-Nov 2017 Traffic Reports

. TIMES OOHC



Research Design
& Methodology
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Research Design & Methodology

The objectives are: To understand the demographic and

psychographic profile of Mumbai airport passengers
To understand the noticeability and recall for

the advertisements in different areas of the airport
o Mumbai Airport T1 and T2 Terminals:

+ Domestic and International passengers
* Arrivals and Departures

Sample size

- 1200 Interviews were conducted between

18th February to 30th March

Quantitative Face-to-Face interviews were conducted
using CAPI (Computer Aided Personal interviewing)
devices with a structured questionnaire

Target Group:

Age Group: 18-55 yrs

Gender: Male : Female

NCCS: Any NCCS

Should be travelling from Mumbai airport (Intfernational or Domestic).

Should be an Indian (Indian passport holder if travelling International)

TIMES COH



Traveller
Demographics




97% NCCS A Audience, Creme de la creme of the city

Officers/Executives/

Businessman
60% ,

e S Female V.02 Male
......... 21% -

s

Homemakers
Mumbai Bt (
Residents
51% !
[ 4
Students
ez
a“ 0 _
Solo-travellers
49%
", Others
3%
o 18-25 years @ 25-35 years G 36-45 years 46-55 years
- 24% ~ 30% 23% T 23%

TIMES COH'



Travel Behaviour
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With an average stay duration of 11 days, 3 in 5 passengers travel for leisure

e Leisure

05-60%

Purpose

of travel

Business

~40%

International

Business
37% fraveler

Business
63% traveler

Average trip
duration(days)

Average trip
duration(days) /

3 TOP

Countries
travelling
to/from Cemeele

B

Sri LonkOQSingopore

3 TOP

cites
New Delhi travelling

to/from
® %

coa @ Q

Chennai



Around 75% of Leisure travellers, Young & Domestic passengers book their tickets online

[ 57%

11%
Through My
Company

like Thomas Cook

Airlines Loyalty Programme

People have signed up for at least
one of the airline loyalty programmes.

a4

20% ’

Through A Travel Agent/Agency

Ticket
booking

b 4

[ 66%

69%

Through an Online
Booking Site/App like
MakeMyTrip or Yatra

Business travellers have signed up for at

least one of the airline loyalty programmes.

75%

Leisure travelers
book their
tickets online

75%

Young travelers
Book Their Tickets
Online(18-24)




77% take 2+ Domestic trips, 75% take at least 1 International trip

International Domestic

< — > 9 7%

At least ® ([ ) . o ® At least
1 trip 1 trip
%OTF? than Average number of trips taken in a year - MOf]eO Tfm \Q’\i\Q
1ps 4 Domestic and 3 International s 8-

Business Travellers Leisure Travellers

ﬁ
© i, 0
1!

Average number of trips taken in a year - Average number of trips taken in a year - !
5 Domestic and 3 International 4 Domestic and 2 International T I M Es CD H

Take at least 1
International trip,

Take at least 1 Take at least 1
Domestic trip International trip

Take at least 1
Domestic trip




81% stay in Luxury Hotels
5 ¢

FOUR SEASONS
oot et Foesends

s

o SAE?{?RQ’;STAR N OV OTEL

OHYATT  Reem T

s @ 28 <2 Budget/Economy Hotel
6 0% L emnger  deRigng SAROVAR :
Hotel :

—
> AT,

ssssssssssssssssssss

ExecuTive ENCLAVE .
Stay in Hotels Business Travelers Stay _
. @b e Business Hotel
During Travel in 5,4 and 3 star hotels 18% 5 = |
/I |
@ e Boutique Hotel

RODAS Flotel Marivee e

TIMES COH



40% travelers use Uber/Ola to commute




Airport Behaviour




3 in 4 passengers spend 1 hour + at Departure terminals

Less Than
1 hours

-

.
-------------------------

‘ o ¢
1 hours
Time Spent 18 mins 54 mins 42 mins

Average 2hours | ¢ 1 hours

International Domestic  » Domestic P

TIMES COH



Time spent at Departure and Arrival

Arrival Depariure

» L

[/

b

11-12 21 -22

12-13 Unique

Minutes Minutes opportunity to Minutes
target the ‘n’
1 Passengersin a o° Time spent
”3 Time spent to % g Time spent at relaxed ‘frame of dl Tlm? spent Checking-in
book a cab OOXXXO  the baggage belt mind \;\;a;:‘lzg

Boardi t
SR s _ Time spent

‘ , clearing Security
[ and/ or
Immigration

TIMES OCOH



Around 60% passengers spend time noticing the Ads or Promo Kiosks

Average Time Spent on Major Activities Done

Looking at different formats of
advertisements or visiting  §©Q%,
Promo Kiosks

Eating at a restaurant
(o)
77 /° or a cafée

jol

[ Mins 18.19_
At the lounge or other o o o Shopping at the retail shops
recreational activities o A) .i 43 A’ inside the airport

Mins 17-18 [ Mins 13-14 |

TIMES OCOH



Advertisement
Effectiveness
& Recall

? airtel

iPhone Xr on Airtel 4G
— "7 T AIeraG

Fastest performance on
Mumbai’s

Fastest Network

Switch Now




‘ 98% of Mumbai airport passengers recall seeing at least one brand in the airport

o e
....................................................
O

International Domestic Domestic

R
. '.,np 1’
@
@

99% Recall at least 99%

one brand

-
s B
. ',l
M
‘ ,U"'

Average number
of brands




Airport advertisement adds a layer of trust and premium feel to the brands

Perception
about ads

at airport
b 39% advertisements 38%

3 7(y The brands in displayed are The
0 the ADS relevant to me = advertisements
advertisements =] ‘ = [as] displayed were
are premium S easy to
understand

The 4 70 The brands in the
2 4‘% advertisements A) advertisements

displayed are displayed are
unique @é trustworthy
® q»

TIMES COH



Lifestyle

Online & Social Media
Behavior




‘ WhatsApp, Facebook & Instagram are the Top 3 used social media platform,
YouTube, Hotstar & Netflix are the Top 3 used streaming apps

‘ 21%/I
25% 14%

>';3% N .

Apps

Social Media Subscribed

Accessed

8%

TIMES COH
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Shopping apps are the most used apps

48% .( TIMESJOBS

naukri.com

5 oso

(14

zZoma to 9
3333

m &

kw)

el

Job Portal Shopping

Apps Apps

ooo Banking
S8 Apps

Category
Apps used in
past 1 month

Food Travel
Ordering Booking
Apps Apps

|
=T

- amazn g

- paYtm G Pay

1 maketrip BEcleartrip

85%

84%

TIMES COH



. Online Offline Bo’rhé

‘ F&B and Apparel are the most purchased category but highest
spends are on Fashion, Mobile & accessories & Jewelry

A
et |

79% BEEA %

Ao

Food & Fashion . Consumer Toiletries
40% , Cosmetics _
Beverages Accessories Durables (incl. Baby Care)
i) =10
n Ay
Apparel igsle & Books Jewellery
Accessories

TIMES COH
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Ownership

37%

own fitness gears like Apple Watch, Samsung
Galaxy Watch, Fitbit etc.

43%

own luxury watches like
Tissot, Rolex, Rado etc.

38%

own luxury fragrances brands like
Versace, Chanel efc.

42%
own luxury apparels

like CK, D&G, Ralph Lauren etc.

26%

own Home assistance brands like
Google Home and Amazon Echo etc.

177

own streaming devices like Amazon Fire
stick, Google Chromecast etc.

40% 25%

own credit cards like Citibank, own premium car brands like BMW, Mercedes,
HSBC, Axis etc. Lexus, Jaguar etc.

TIMES OCOH



96% passengers own an apartment, 16% intend to purchase a new one with
investment as the driving motivation among 86% of them

Factors while choosing
an apartment

Good Location, Apartment size and Amenities

inside the flat are the 3 most important factors

Well Connected
Location

while choosing an apartment

Amenities
in Society

Surrounding
Locality

967 oonci™"

Builder
Name

167 Infention to

O Purchase

Apartment
Size (Sq. Ft.)

Amenities
in Flat

L

86% 111

11l

11l

Main reason is ‘future I l l I
investment’

11l

TIMES COH



~1 in 3 passengers do not own any Insurance which exhibits a huge opportunity

55+

Life
Insurance

)))))))))

HDFC
Life

50%

9%

1 9%

8%

Type of Insurance owned

28

Health
Insurance

1= FUTURE
éf&» GENERALL

TOTAL INSURANCE SOLUTIONS

Apollo -~
Munich

17%

9%

6%

13%

Motor
Insurance

& BAJAJ Allianz @

%ﬁ Oriental
WP insurance

19%

14%

12%

12%

While 35% Do not own/hold
any insurance

4 4, "
General % Home Ny
Insurance Insurance

™ 27

life insurance

& BAJAJ Allianz @ Kk)A

Apollo -~
pMynis’,.h 127

Y o

life insurance

| 23%

17%

Home Finance

10%

TIMES COH



3 in 4 have not invested in MF, Huge opportunity as average investment only 1.02 lacs / year

Average investment in
Less than
50,000 Mutual Funds

Between 2

& 4 Lakh

More than

4 Lakh

Between

50,000 & Between 1
1 Lakh & 2 Lakh
International Domestic Domestic
Rs. 1.18 Rs. 1.01 Rs. 93 K
Lakhs Lakhs

237

Mutual Funds
owned

TIMES OCOH
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Traveler

| love to try 80%

new things

446% |am an active member of

| love to keep ahead oa® .
[~ (U
[ | ' of what is happening 73% () a close interest group
| in the world \ N
M 48% 'oma regular parficipant
- J ‘ in outdoor events
.""“'i"'.',u‘t.o”a;;u;n\mnm '.\ ‘ .'4 - ! I | am keen ‘I'O keep Up

with latest healthy

| post my life events
living practices and 71 % 59%

on Social Media

iy

| == . tfrends
---------- ™= 3in4
< | & passengers | meet up with people 7Q%,

d

63% | prefer fo read news on

the internet or Apps
: : : very ofteni.e. multiple
like to try new things fimes a month 69%

“ —dnd be updatea | prefer natural and
about the events/ herbal products

occurrenees

hoppenirfzg around
TIMES OCOH



Traveler Intere@

Behavior pe—

Food &
Beverages 65%

Health &
eIgi]’mess 56%

Music &
DLglrfce 45% 26% Theatre

a 31 % Photography

passengers 32%

e are interested in trying 407 33% Sports
different Food & Bev. Movies
followed by Travel and

Books

Health & Fithess

TIMES COH
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Demographics

o)

Mumbai Airport Passenger

Time Spent Distribution(in mins)

56% Males Departure

44% Females

Media Apps Used Regularly Average Trip in a year

Apps Used in Last 1 month

Business
~40%
i Travellers
@ 89% SAhoppmg 4 Domestic
QO B8 0 PPs -
TRY NEW Payment - .
THiNGs  INSTAGRAM  NETFLIX i 85% Wallet Apps E 12 Days Avg. Trip
80% 53% 45% 7 Y Food ,
= 82% Ordering ~607Leisure 3 International
®rravellers

17 12 15 14
_ . Shoppin
97% NCCS A 17 Dining Shopping ppINg BGngl?ge 13
Lounging Se!t_‘vlri’ry/ : 19 Cab
60% Officers/ Immigration Lounging Booking
Executives/ 10
g Businessmen
P 9 Promo
Kiosks
4 76% 25-55yrsold | T(riggl‘(? 22
Key Decision makers: Check —In i Dining Wi . 7
& Boarding Dwell time at 5 Dwell time a Ads
’ Ads Arrival

Total Booking

Online Ticket

697 Booking

Love To
Travel

60%

TIMES COH
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Pen Portrait of a Typical Business Traveler
96%

NCCS A fravelers

86%

In Age group 26-55 yrs((vis
76%. 113i)

66%

have enrolled in at least one
airline loyalty programme
(vis 57%, 116i)

41+

have stayed in a 4+ star
hotelin last 1 year

International - Domestic
(J e ©

(vis 46%,
130i)

83%

(Vis 77%,

% of 2+ trips by Business passengers N 1071) 4

78%

Business Traveller
Invested in MFs

~4o7dv\umboi airport

passengers

56% (vis 51%, 110i)

ﬁﬂ 12% (vis 8%, 150i)

Shop 2 - 5 times
a month (vis 35%, 117i)

Intends to buy a house

(vis 20%, 125i)

Category App Usage

Cab booking app a Food ordering app
é 90% (vis 85%, 106i) = 85% (vis 82%, 104i)
897 Travel booking app E 81 7 News app
: © (vis 84%, 106i) LS © (vis 74%, 109i)
— Payment Wallet app
E 88% (vis 85%, 103i)

Have some type of insurance
(vis 65%, 120i)

(vis 30%, 136i)

(vis 23%, 135i)

& 52%

& 39%
3 35%

(vis 48%, 108i)
Participate in outdoor games

(Vis 32%, 122i)
Interested in sports

(Vis 31%, 113i)

Interested in photography  Base: As applicable
i denotes index to Total

TIMES COH



Pen Portrait of a Typical Leisure Traveler

Leisure traveller
~60%

Mumbai airport passengers

W1 88% (vis87%, 101)

B 77% (vis 71%, 108i)

Y 14% (vis 12%, 115i)

"_AYM_ 82%

= 47%

J9 47%

arrive from / fly to Singapore (international trip)
(vis 12%, 133i)

travel with family or friends
(vis 48%, 140i)

have stayed at a friend’s / family’s
placein last 1 year (vis (vis 39%, 129i)

love to try new things
((vis 80%, 103i)

Mumbai Airport
interested in watching TV shows P
(vis 41%, 115i) assengers

interested in Music & Dance
(vis 45%, 104i)

97%

NCCS A travelers

78%

In Age group 18-45 yrs((vis
77%, 110i)

65%

have taken 1- 4 Domestic
trips in a year
(vis 59%, 110i)

75%

book their fickets through
online websites/ apps like
MMT, etc. (vis 69%, 109i)

feel that the brands
advertised in airport
ads are premium
(vis 37%, 106i)

Base: As applicable
i denotes index to Total

TIMES COH



Pen Portrait of a Typical Millennial Traveler

C

487 Millennials

Mumbai airport passengers

App Usage

W1 90% (vis 87%, 103)
r@ 57% (vis 53%, 107i)

B55% (vis 51%, 108i)

8 74%

b 64%

@ 35%

25% (vis 21%, 119i)

ﬂ 12% (vis 10%, 120i)

love to try new arrivals
(vis 70%, 106i)

post life events on social
(vis 59%, 108i)

inferested in Sports
(vis 32%, 109i)

96%

NCCS A fravelers

80+

spend 1 hour +in
Departure terminal
(vis 76%, 105i)

[ I J
On an average intent
to purchase around 5
of the listed brand

(vis 4, 121i)

Category App Usage

i Shopping app
E‘ 1% (vis 89%, 102i)

. Payment Wallet app
BB 89% (yisa5%, 1050)

= 87%

87%

Cab booking app
(vis 85%, 102i)

Travel booking app
(vis 84%, 104i)

Base: As applicable
i denotes index to Total
Millenials- 23-38 yrs

TIMES COH



Brand Perception
Brands advertised at the airport are

perceived as premium

Brand Reach
Mumbai Airport Passengers are affluent with high spending
behavior and airport advertising offers an opportunity to

reach this niche audience in the right frame of mind

Brand Salience

Passengers with close to 2 hours of dwell time and their
desire to try new things makes airport promotions apt to
create brand salience and engagement

O Brand Recall
Mumbai /’ Spending almost 7-8 mins on noticing ads in
the dynamic metro city and financial capital of India'is captive environment with minimal distractions
considered as a city which never sleeps. Much like would likely to make more impact in consumers
Mumbai, her airports also are ever awake and considered Perfect Mix minds
a gateway to the world; with flights to every nook & corner Mumbai Airport offers a perfect mix of business
and milestone achievement of successfully ferrying close and leisure passengers for advertising basis your

to 50 million passengers in the past year market segmentation and objective TIMES OOH'



Coimbatore Airport Snapshot

Passenger Traffic Passenger classification Purpose of Travel

1 Both M Business 4 Leisure

M Salaried professional M Businessman/ Industrialist
i Student i Self-employed professional
M Housewife 4 Others

Life Style

52% stay in

61% own 60% buy leadin 53% Use
four jewellery businefs ooT
wheelers

\ class hotels

25% Invest
in Mutual
funds

23% Invest
in real
estates

89%
Purchase
online

71% own
insurance
policies

90% own
smart
phones

Source: Nielsen Research, 2019

TIMES COH



Trichy Airport Snapshot

Passenger Traffic Passenger classification Purpose of Travel

Y
6\0
N

M Salaried professional M Labour/ manual worker M Dual M Business i Leisure
i Self-employed professional i Businessman/ Industrialist

M Student .1 Housewife

4 Others

71% use
oTT

\platfo rm

Life StYle 79%
purchase

online

46% own
four

79% own
smart
phones

0 .
sslg’aztiiy " 25% Invest 33% own 46% buy
busi & in Mutual insurance jewellery
usiness .
funds policies ornaments
class hotels

TIMES COH

Source: Nielsen Research, 2019



Indore Airport Snapshot

Passenger Traffic Demographics & Purpose of Travel

20%

= Male y
® Female 30%
so%:
%
70% )
= Male
Age group ® Female
80% 85%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
26-40 40+
B Business Travel M Leisure travel TIMES COH

Source: AAl
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